Q\Jﬁ\j‘gu.h&sﬂwaaﬁcgu 099 (A
asd 9 dy slgdda
Ol e &) 5 84 17 Casa



(Standard & Code ) aS g 2))ul

ISIRI : Iranian Standard & Industrial Research Institute
IGS : Iranian Gas Standard

IPS : Iranian Petroleum Institute <
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APl : American Petroleum Institute

ASTM : American Society for Tes%ﬂ@?\llatenal

AGA : American Gas Assog@i}»n

MSS-SP : Manufarb@ér Standard Society — Standard Practice
DIN : Deuts hq§llnst|tute for Nor mange e.v

BSI : British Standard Institution

JIS : Japanese Industrial Standard

EM : EuronorM
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PSL1 4yl Salsaly S5 palsd
Table 3A—Tensile Requirements for PSL 1
(1) (4)
Ultimate
Yield Strength, Tensile Strength, .
. .. C Elongation

Minimum Mlmmugo . in 2 in. (50.8 mm),

Grade psi MPa p/s_i\ MPa Minimum, Percent
A25 25000  (172) %%3@03 (310) a
A 30,000 (207) . o 48,000 (331) a
B 35,000 (2413< ) 60,000  (414) a
X42 42 000 ( 60,000 414 a
X46 ﬁg\\ (317) 63,000  (434) a
X52 é) (359) 66,000 (455) a
X56 % (386) 71.000 (490) a
X60  \O7 60,000 (414 75000  (517) a
X63 65,000 (448) 77,000 (531) a
X70 70,000 (483) 82,000 (565) a
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Grade B, Xz , X461 X525 X565 Xgo 1 Xg5 » X701 Xg0
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Table 38—Tensile Requirements &o@@t 2
O\
(1) 2) 3) o\ (5) ©)
% Ultimate Ultimate
Yield Strength, Yield Stren {X Tensile Strength, ~ Tensile Strength, |
Minimum Maximu Minimum Maximum¢ . _Elongation
in 2 in. (50.8 mm),
Grade psi N Qﬁﬁ\ MPa psi MPa psi MPa  Minimum, Percent
B 35,000 (24| Q650008 (448) 60,000 (414) 110,000 (758) a
X42 42,000 72000 (49%) 60000 @14 110000 (758 a
X46 K% 317} 76000  (524) 63,000  @34) 110000 (758) a
X52 % (359) 77000 (531) 66000 @55 110000  (758) a
X56 56000  (386) 79000 (544  TLO00  (d90) 110000  (758) a
X60 60,000 (414 82000 (565 75000  (517) 110000 (758) a
X65 65000  (448) 87000  (600) 77000 (530 110000 (758 3
X70 70,000  (483) 90000  (621) 82000 (565 110000  (758) a
X80 80000  (552) 10000 (690) 90000  (621) 120000  (827) a




APPENDIX J—SUMMARY OF DIFFERENCES BETWEEN PSL 1 AND PSL 2

(INFORMATIVE) s ‘ . .
PSL e g9 DU g lbrasd Sl
Parameter PSL i PSL Reference
Grade range ._ A25 through X770 B through X80 Table 1
Size range 0,405 through B0 4174 through 80 Table 1
Type of Pipe Ends Plain-end, threaded-end; Plain-end Table |

Seam welding

Eleciric welds: welder frequency

Heat reatment of clectric welds

= Chemistry: max C for seamless pipc
= Chermistry: max C for welded pipe
m= (Chemisiny: max P

= Chemistry: max 5

== arbon Equivalent;

Yield Strength, Maximum
UTS, Maximum
Fracwre Toughness (I)

MNondesiructive inspemi(nbr&t%mlms

Repair by welding {}pipﬁ body. plate.
and skelp

Repair by welding of weld seams with-
ol filker metal

Cerifcation

Traceability

belled-end; special coupling pipe
All methods; continuous welding  All methods except -::nminuuub(%le 1

Certificates when specified per
SRI5

hmited to Grade A25 and laser welding Q
No minimum 100 kHz minimum O ¢ 5.1.332
Reyuired for grades > X42 Required for a $ 5.0.33. 01551332, 627
(B throu
0.28% for grades = B u.@% Tables 2A, 2B
0.26% for grades = B Tahles 2A, 2B
0.030% for grades = A, %% 0.025% Tables 2A, 2B
L0305 x 0.015% Tables 2A, 2B
Omly when purc &(ﬂlﬁl}ﬁ Maximum required for each grade 4.2; 4.3; 6.1.3; SR15.1
SRI18
Nnne\o Maximum for each grade Tables 3A, 3B
e Maximum for cach grade Tables 3A, 3B
one required Required for all grades 6.2.6; 9.3.5; 9.8.4,9.10.7,
Table 14
Only when purchaser specifies SR4 mandatory 9726
SE4
Permitted Prohibited 532;9.76,B.1;B.2
Permitted by agreement Prohibited 43,9744.976,B.1.2.B4

Cenificates (SR15.1) mandatory 12,1

Traceable only unul all tests are Traceable afier completion of 5.6
passed, unless SR 13 is specified  tests (SR15.2) mandatory
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MECHANICAL PROPERTIES

2 sad (gaidaaa 5 ) Jgan

Yield Strength Tensile Strength
(psi) (psi)
)
GrB 355)%0 60000
X42 (Q(a}zono 60000
X46 N 46000 63000
X52 66 52000 66000
X56 56000 71000
(>

>(§@ 60000 75000
X65 65000 77000
X70 70000 82000
X80 80000 90000
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ASME B 36.10 M-1996

10,3 | 0049 1,24 0.19 0,28 = - 10
10,3 | 0057 1,45 0.21 0,32 = - 30

10,3 | 0068 1,73 0.24 0,37 5L STD 40

10,3 | 0095 2,41 031 0,47 5L XS 80

0.540 137 | 0065 1,65 0.33 0,49 = - 10
0540 137 | 0073 1,85 0.3% 0,54 - - 30
0.540 137 | 0088 2,24 042 0,63 5L STD 40
0.540 137 | 0119 3,02 0.54 0,80 5L XS 80
0475 17,1 0.065 1,65 042 0,43 = - 10
0675 17,1 0073 1,85 047 0,70 - - 30
0475 17,1 0091 2,31 057 0,84 5L STD 40
0675 17,1 0.126 3,20 074 1,10 5l XS 80
0840 | 21,3 | 0085 1,65 0.54 0,80 = - 5
0840 | 21,3 | 0083 2,11 047 1,00 = - 10
0840 | 21,3 | 0095 2,41 074 1,12 = - 30
0840 | 213 | OI0® 2,77 0.85 1,27 5L STD 40
0840 | 21,3 | 0147 | 3,73 1.09 1,62 5L XS 80
0840 | 21,3 | 0188 | 4,78 1.31 1,95 = - 160
0840 | 21,3 | 0294 | 747 171 | 255 51 XS =



e o B R o o B o
Icentitication

386

1315 | 334 | 0358 | 9,09 ; 5,45 5 XS =
1660 | 422 | 0065 | 145 K | &5 - - 5
1660 | 42,2 | 0100 | 277 | 18] 2,70 = - 10
1660 | 422 | 0117 | 297 193 2,87 = - 30
1660 | 42,2 | 0140 | 356 | 227 | 339 51 STD 40
1660 42,2 0.191 4,85 300 4,47 51 XS 80







2375 | 603 | 0.14] 3,58 3.3% 501 5l
2375 | 403 | 0.154 391 3.65 544 5l STD 40
2375 | ¢03 | 01072 | 437 4.05 8,03 50
2375 | 403 | 0188 | 478 4.39 454 5l
2375 | 403 | 0218 | 554 5.02 7 A8 5l XS 80
2375 | 603 | 0250 | 4,35 5.87 845 5l
-~ 2375 | ¢03 | 0.28] 7.4 .28 9,36 5L
2375 | 603 | 0.344 874 746 | 11,11 - 140
2.375 | 603 | 0436 | 1107 903 | 1344 5l XXS
2875 | 730 | 0083 2,11 2.47 369 5l
2875 | 730 | 0109 277 3.22 4,80 5l -
2875 | 730 | 0120 305 3.53 5,26 = 10
2875 | 730 | 0125 3,18 3.67 548 5l =
2875 | 730 | 0.14] 3,58 4.12 6,13 5l
2875 | 730 | 0.15% 394 4.53 674 5l
2875 | 730 | 0172 | 4737 497 7 AQ 5l
2875 | 730 | 0188 | 478 5.40 8,04 5l 30
2875 | 730 | 0203 | 5,4 5.79 8,63 5l STD 40
2875 | 730 | 0216 | 549 .13 9,14 5l
2875 | 730 | 0250 | 4,35 701 | 1044 5l
2875 | 730 | 0276 | 701 746 | 1141 5l XS 80
2875 | 730 | 0375 | 953 | 1001 | 1492 - 140
2875 | 730 | 0552 | 1402 | 1349 | 20739 5L XXS
3.500 | 889 | 0083 2,11 3.03 4,52 5l 5
3.500 | 889 | 0.109 277 3.95 5,88 5l =




ASME B 36.10 M-1996

889 0.120 3,05 4.33 6,45 - 10
889 0.125 3,18 4.51 6,72 5l
8829 0.141 3,58 5.06 753 5L
882 0.15¢6 3,96 5.57 8,29 5l
889 0.172 4,37 6.11 .11 5l
882% 0.188 4,78 6.65 992 5l 30
882 0216 549 7.58 11,29 5l STD 40
8829 0.250 6,35 8.68 12,93 5l
889 0.281 7,14 9.66 14,40 5l

i _,_*3 889 | 0.300 7,62 10.25 15,27 5L XS 80
T 3500 | 889 | 0438 | 11,13 14.32 21,35 = 160
- 3500 889 | 0400 | 15,24 18.58 27 48 5L XXS

l \4*‘41 1014 | 0083 2,11 3.47 518 5L 5
- 4000 | 1014 | 0109 2,77 4.53 6,75 5L

- 4000 | 1016 | 0120 3,05 497 7 40 - 10
- 4000 | 1014 ] 3,18 ; 772 51

- 4000 | 10146 | 0141 3,58 5.81 8,65 5L

|
T 4000 | 1016 | 0156 | 396 640 | 9,53 51
~ 4000 | 1016 | 0172 | 4,37 7.03 | 10,48 51




1014 | 0125 3,18 . 772 5l
1014 | 0.14] 3,58 5.81 8,45 sl
1014 | 0158 3,94 .40 9 53 5l
1014 | 0172 | 4,37 703 | 1048 sl
1014 | 0188 | 4,78 765 [ 1141 5l 30
1014 | 0226 | 574 .11 | 1357 5l STD 40
1014 | 0250 | 4,35 | 1001 | 14,92 5l
1014 | 028] 714 | 1116 | 16,63 5l
1014 | 0318 808 | 1250 | 1843 5l XS 80
1143 | 0083 2,11 3.92 584 5l 5
1143 | 0109 277 501 7 42 -
1143 | 0120 | 3,05 561 8,3 - 10
1143 | 0125 3,18 5.84 871 5l
1143 | 0141 3,58 .58 077 sl
1143 | 0158 3,94 7.24 | 1078 sl
1143 | 0172 | 4,37 795 | 11,85 5l
1143 | 0188 | 478 846 | 1291 5l 30
1143 | 0203 | 5,16 9.32 | 13,89 5l
1143 | 0219 | 55 | 1001 | 1491 5l
143 | 0237 | 6,02 | 1079 | 1607 5l STD 40
1143 | 0250 | 4,35 | 11.35 | 160 5l
1143 | 0281 704 | 1266 | 18,87 5l
1143 | 0312 | 792 | 139 | 2078 5l




ASMEB 36. 10 M- ?996

22,32

XS

114,3 8,56 14.98 5L 80
4.500 114,3 | 0438 11,13 19.00 | 28,32 5L 120
4.500 114,3 | 0.531 13,49 22.51 33 54 5L 1460
4.500 114,3 | 0674 17,12 27.54 | 4103 5L XXS
5.563 141,3 | 0.083 2,11 4.86 7,24 5L
5.563 141,3 | 0109 2,77 6.36 047 = 5
5.563 141,3 | 0.125 3,18 7.26 10,83 5L
5.563 141,3 | 0134 3,40 777 | 11,57 = 10
5.563 141,3 | 0.156 3,96 2.0l 1341 5L
5.543 141,3 | 0.188 4,78 10.79 1600 5L
5.563 141,3 | 0.219 5,56 12.50 | 1841 5L
5.563 141,3 | 0.258 6,55 1462 | 2177 Sl STD 40
5.563 141,3 | 0.281 7,14 15.85 | 23242 5L
5.563 141,3 | 0.312 792 17.50 | 2805 5L
5.563 141,3 | 0.344 8,74 19.17 | 2857 5L
T 5.583 1413 | 0375 | 9,53 2078 | 3057 £ XS 80
5.563 141,3 | 0.500 1270 | 27.04 | 40,28 5L 120
5.563 141,3 | 0425 15,88 3296 | 49,11 5L 160
5.543 141,3 | 0750 19,05 38.55 | 5743 5L XXS




ASMEB 36. 10 M- 7996

f' In Hr

168,3 2,11 5.80 865 5l
6.625 168,3 0.109 277 7.59 11,31 5l 5
6.625 168,3 0.125 3,18 8.68 12 95 5L
6.625 168,3 | 0.134 3,40 9.29 13,84 - 10
6.625 168,3 | 0O.141] 3,58 .76 14 54 5L
6.625 168,3 | 0O.156 3,96 10.78 16 05 5L
6.625 168,3 0.172 4,37 11.85 17 &7 5l
¢.625 168,3 | 0.188 4,78 12.92 19,27 5l
6.625 168,3 | 0.203 5,16 13.92 2076 5l
6.625 168,3 | 0.219 5,56 14.98 22 31 5L
6.625 168,3 | 0.250 6,35 17.02 25,36 5L
6.625 168,3 | 0.280 711 18.97 28,26 5L STD 40
6.625 168,3 | 0.312 792 21.04 31,32 5l
6.625 168,3 | 0.344 8,74 23.08 34 39 5L
6.625 168,3 | 0.375 9,53 25.03 37 31 5L
6.625 168,3 0.432 10,97 28.57 | 42,56 5L XS 80
6.625 168,3 | 0.500 12,70 32.71 4873 5l
6.625 168,3 | 0.562 14,27 36.39 54,20 5L 120
¢.625 168,3 0.625 15,88 40.05 59 69 5l







8625 | 219, 0.322 8,18 | 2855 4255 5l STD 40
8025 | 219, 0.344 874 | 30.42 45,34 51
8625 | 219,] 0.375 953 | 33.04 49,25 5l
8625 | 219,] 0406 1031 35.64 53,08 - 60
8625 | 219,] 0.438 11,13 | 38.30 5708 5l
84625 | 219, 0.500 1270 | 43.39 64 64 5l XS g0
8625 | 219,] 0.562 14,27 | 48.40 7208 5l
8625 | 219, 0.5%94 1509 | 5095 7592 - 100
8625 | 219, 0625 1588 | 53.40 7958 5L
8625 | 219,] 0719 1826 | 6071 9044 5l 120
8625 | 2191 0750 1205 | &3.08 0398 51
8625 | 219, 0.812 2062 | &7.76 | 10092 5l 140
8625 | 219,] 0.875 2223 | 7242 | 10792 5l XXS
8625 | 219, 0208 2301 74469 | 111,27 - 160
8625 | 219, 1000 | 2540 | 81.44 | 121,33 51
10750 | 2730 | 0.134 340 | 1519 2243 - 5
10750 | 2730 | 0156 39¢ 17.65 26,28 5l
10750 | 2730 | 0.165 4,19 18.65 2778 - 10
10750 | 2730 | 0.188 478 | 21.21 3143 5l
10750 | 2730 | 0203 516 | 22.87 34 09 51
10750 | 2730 | 0219 556 | 24.63 36 68 5l
10750 | 2730 | 0250 ¢35 | 28.04 4177 5l 20
10750 | 2730 | 0279 709 | 81.20 46 51 5l
10750 | 2730 | 0307 780 | 34.24 5103 5l 30
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Every Ladish Forged Steel
Screwed Fitting is pro-
duced to rigid manufac-
turing standards and
complies with ASME
specifications, as well as
ASA Thread Standards
B2.1-1945 for taper pipe
threads. There is no spe-
cific ASA standard cover-
ing Forged Steel Screwed
Fittings.

Ladish Forged Steel Socket
Welding Fittings are produced
to rigid manufacturing stand-
ards and comply with ASA
B16.11-1946 and the appli-
cable requirements of ASME
and ASTM specifications.
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ELBOWS: Mandrel method (Hot Forming)

One of the most common manufacturing methods for manufacturing Elbows from pipes. After heating the raw material, it is pushed over a die
called "mandrel" which allows the pipe to expand and bend simultaneously. Applicable to a wide size range.




ELBOWS: Extrusion method (Cold Forming)

Using raw material with the same diameter as finished product, pipe is pushed through a die and formed into its desired shape. Usually applied to
stainless steel, small to medium sizes.




ELBOWS: UO method

After raw material plate is cut out into a specially designed shape, it is shaped first into an U-shape using a die and then into an O-shape (tubular form)
using another die, finished with a single weld. Usually applied to stainless steel and non-steel material, small to medium sizes.




ELBOWS: "Monaka" method

One of the most common method for manufacturing Elbows from plates. After two pieces of raw material plates are cut out symmetrically, each piece
are press formed and welded together, which somewhat reminds us of the Japanese delicacy, "Monaka." This method is applicable to various materials
and can even be applied to large items with diameters over ' meter. Has two seams and special welding technology is in use to meet various standards
required by our clients (electricity, gas pressure vessels, etc.,) from whom Steel Tubes products continue to receive high acclaim.




ELBOWS: Hot Forming Die Bending method

After heating raw material pipe, it is press formed and corrected using different dies. The process may be repeated as needed to obtain the required
shape, size, wall thickness, etc. Usually applied to thick-wall tems that cannot be bent on a mandrel die.

TEES: Hydraulic Bulge method (Cold Forming)

After cutting and placing raw material into a die, the pipe is pressed as hydraulic pressure pushes out the branch. The Tee is pressed against the die,
leaving the finished product to have a truly smooth outer surface.

‘b //////////////

TEES: Extrusion method (Hot Forming)

Using raw material with a bigger diameter than the finished product, the branch outlet is extruded from pipe while the main body is being pressed. The
outlet's wall thickness can also be adjusted as needed. Applied to Tees with large diameters, heavy wall thickness and/or special material with
challenging workability that cannot be manufactured using the hydraulic bulge method.



REDUCERS: Quter Die method

One of the most common method for manufacturing Reducers, using an outer die. Raw matenal pipe is cut and pressed in an outer die, compressing

one end of pipe info a smaller size.

o,

\@\\‘
‘O

|
o

REDUCERS: Plategj(%’\ing method

Flates can also be used to manufacture Reducers. In an UD method, plate is cut in a specially designed shape which is formed into an U-shape and an
O-shape respectively, then finished with a single weld seam. The "Monaka" method for Tees is similar to that of Elbows, using two symmetrically cut

plates formed and welded together with two seams. Both methods are used for large diameter items.



ISIRI 3076 <Nlail ¢ 138 Ailds

IR il Bon clia b (B55 L Sa & geay Al YL 4
JM\JJJJCJJMJJ\)AbL)ﬁ}JJL\A&J\ﬁM\:&n\Aw\ﬁ.JA}U.:

o Jl ‘,é,&umueu -1

%‘b\&\lbm\ ol 0 31d) =2

JS.\J&.AJ.«AAJJUAL\u\UJAA\DMé J\SMS@JJAA-3
@(X Al

66\0 Ol Cdlu G le 4

@g& sl 3l cudle -5

sl Aallia ¢ digd e ad gl Gl o Glgy 4 4S LA -6
AL Al ¢ a8 ) B gl B (gl ald ¢ g BT g sall
Ll aBe e U



oNLall LSJ‘K Aalis
. Lg\AJJ\.ﬁuu\ é&h—q
o

ASTM A23A@\WB
JIS(I%?Z%H

DJ@%05/2615/2616/2617
\Y
" ASTM A403



‘@. 3" SCH40 wpPB 2355»

V4

Manufacturor Wall Matenal Heat
of Product Thickness Grade Indontification

1. ASTM A234 WPB
Marked as per MSS SP-25 by die stamping.

@&X

& 60.3 X 2.9 ST37.0 4734

Wall Thickness Heat
Material Grade Indentification

Manulacturer
of Product

3. DIN 2605/2615/2616/2617
Marked as per DIN code by die stamping

@& 3" SGP 157:5

N

- Wall Thickness Heat
of Produg) Material Grade Indentification

e
%A%(e as per JIS code by die stamping.

Viéall Matenal Matenad
Thickness | | Spec Code Grado @

2" SCH10S A403/SA403 WPI16/316L WX
G HT-589328 CHINA

/ | \

Manutacturer Heat Country
of Product Indentification of Orign

4. ASTM A403
Marked as per MSS SP-25 by ink printing.

4. ASTM A403
Marked as per MSS SP-25 by ink printing.



ASTM A234 WPB

Marked as per MSS SP-25
by die stamping

@> 3" SCHA0 WPB 2355,

% \ 1
| Manufacturer | | Heat I




JIS B2311

Marked as per JIS code by
die stamping.

o @ 3" SGP 15733
(b -
>

Wall Thickness Heat
Material Grade Indentification

Manulacturer
of Product




DIN 2605/2615/2616/2617

Marked as per DIN
code by die stamping

2, 60.3X 29 ST370 47834

\

Wall Thickness
Material Grade

Heat
indentification




ASTM A403
Marked as per MSS SP-25 by ink

printing. m.!‘.:.'l.“l | v G I |""'""| fEl

2" SCH10S ASONSALOI WHAIS/316L WX
G HT-580%75 CHINA

D \
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of Product lndonuf-:abon ol o

=3

4. ASTM AS023
Marked as per MSS SP-25 by ink printing.



ASME Standards

B16.9

B16.28
B16.25
B36.10
B36.19

ASTM Standards

A234

A403
A420
AB15

MSS Standards

SP-43
SP-75
SP-79
SP-87

JIS Standards

B2220
B2311
B2312
B2313
(53452
53454
G3457

Factory-Made Wrought Steel Buttwelding Fittings

Wrought Steel Buttwelding Short Radius Elbows and Returns
Buttwelding Ends

Welded and Seamless Wrought Steel Pipe

Stainless Steel Pipe

Piping Fittings of Wrought Carbon Steel and Alloy Steel for MGdEF%@@g(\Qh Temperature
Senvice O

Wrought Austenitic Stainless Steel Piping Fittings
Piping Fittings of Wrought Carbon Steel and 2 %I or Low Temperature Service

Wrought Ferritic, Ferritic/Austenitic, and @Stainless Steel Piping Fittings

Wrought Stainless Steel E!utt-\%e%ng Fittings

High Test Wrought Buit- ing Fittings

Socket Weldin ducer Inserts

Fa::tory-wla& -Welding Fittings for Class | Nuclear Piping Applications

%@e‘gl Welding Pipe Flanges

Steel Butt-Welding Pipe Fittings for Ordinary Use
Steel Butt-Welding Pipe Fittings

Steel Plate Butt-Welding Pipe Fittings

Carbon Steel Pipes for Ordinary Piping

Carbon Steel Pipes for Pressure Senvice

Arc Welded Carbon Steel Pipes



DIN Standards

2605-1 Steel Butt-Welding Pipe Fittings; Elbows and Bends with Reduced Pressure Factor

2609 Steel Butt-Welding Pipe Fittings; Technical Delivery Conditions

2615-1 Steel Butt-Welding Pipe Fittings; Tees with Reduced Pressure Factor

2615-2 Steel Butt-Welding Pipe Fittings; Tees for Use at Full Service Pressure

2616-1 Steel Butt-Welding Pipe Fittings; Eccentric Reducers with Reduced Pres Factor

2616-2 Steel Butt-Welding Pipe Fittings; Reducers for Use at Full Service Ez@sure

2617 Steel Butt-Welding Pipe Fittings; Caps Q

1676 Welded Circular Unalloyed Steel Tubes Subject to Sp&é@ﬁ'eqmrements Technical Delivery
Conditions

1620 Seamless Circular Unalloyed Steel Tu%s%@tm Special Requirements; Technical Delivery
Conditions

17175 Seamless Tubes GfHeatJ{@éa Steels; Technical Conditions of Delivery

20049 Matenals Testmq&ernf Icates

EN (European) Standards 66

10204 @E!ﬁ]n Documents for Metallic Products

100551 %fg\g%tt ‘Welding Pipe Fittings; Wrought Carbon Steel for General Use and Without Specific Inspection
Requirements

NACE Standards

MRO175 Sulfide Stress Cracking Resistant Metallic Materials for Qilfield Equipment



ASTM A-234 Grade WPB ANSI B16.9
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Mo, | Pips WALL THICKNESS Nom.
Pipe | O.0. | {jgnt | 5CH | 5CH | STD [ScH|ScH| o | 5CH | ScH | SCH | 86 | S6H | A B D E F G 0 K S V x Y Pipe
Size | {Ind | wan | 20 | 30 a0 | B0 | BTG A0 | 100 | 120 | 140 | 160 | STO AMSI | M55 | Siza
12| B4 109|103 A7) 147 JABB| .284| 150| .62 1.00] 300 [2.00) 1.38| 3.00| 1.88 1/2
34| 1.05 A3[.13 154 154 80308 112 44 1.00) 3.00 |2.00) 169 2.25] 1.69 34
i|1.32 1331133 AT8| 179 260) J158| 1.50| .B&| 1.00| 1.50) 4.00 |2.00) 2.00( 2.00| 219| 2.00| 1.62 i
11/4| 1.66 J140(.140 A9 19 50| .382) 1.88) 1.00| 1.25| 1.50| 4.00 |2.00| 250( 3.75| 2.75| 2.50| 2.06 11/4
11/2] 1.90 Jd5(.145 200 .200 281| .400| 2.25| 1.42| 1.50| 1.50) 4,00 |2.00] 288( 4.50| 3.25| 3.00| 2.44 | 1102
2 | 238 RELIRET 2| 8 44| 436| 3.00| 1.38) 200| 1.50| 6.00|250) 362| 6.00| 4.19] 4.00| 319 600 250| 2
21/2| 288 03,203 276| 276 Arel 852\ a7s| 175 250( 1.50) 6.00|250| 412| 7.50( 5.19| 5.00| 3.94 2112
3 | 3.50].188 e 216 00| 300 438| B00| 4.50) 2.00| 3.00| 2.00| 6.00|250) 500( 9.00| 6.25| 6.00| 475 9.00) 3.75| 3
31/2| 4.00 .6 | 266 A18| 318 526 225 350( 250| 6.00|3.00| 550(10.50( 7.25| 7.00| 5.50 3112
4 | 450] 88 2371237 37| a7 A28 531| 674| 6.00| 2500 4.00| 250| 6.00|3.00| 6191200 B.25| B.00| 6.25| 12.00| 500| 4
5 | 556 258,258 A75| 375 00 G625 780 7.500 3.12| 500] 300 A.00(3.00) 7.1 (150001031 (10,00 7.75 5
6 | 6.62(.219 (2801 280 4321 432 S62 719 864| 900 3.75| 6.00| 350 8.00)3.50) 8501800(1231(12.00) 931 | 18.00) 7.50| 6

8 | 8.62|.219 (250|277 |.322|.322| 406 | 500| .500| .504| .719| B12| 90| .A875|12.00| 5.00| 8.00| 4.00| 8.00|4.00/10,62(24,00(16.31(16.00{12.31| 24.00{10.00| 8
10 |10.75| .19 |.250|.307 |.365 |.365| 500 | 500 594| .719| .B44(1.000(1.125(1,000|15.00| 6.25/10.00( 5.00(10.00(5.00| 12.75|30.00| 20.38| 20.00|15.38 | 30.00{12.50] 10
12 |12,75| .250 |.250|.330{.375| 406|562 | 500| .BBB| .B44]1.000/1.125(1.312/1,000| 18.00| 7.50{12.00| 6.00(10.00|6.00|15.00|36.00(24.38| 24.00 | 18.38 | 36.00)15.00| 12

14 (14.00(.250 | 312|375 |.375| 438|584 | 500| 750| .938|1.094/1.250|1.406 21.00| 8.75/14.00( 6.50(12.00|6.00| 16.25|42.00| 28.00{28.00|21.00 | 42.00|17.50| 14

16 |16.00| 250( 312|375 | .375| 500| 656 | 500| B44|1.031 |1.219|1.4381.594 24.00(10.00| 16.00| 7.00(12.00|6.00 18.50 [48.00|32.00| 32.00| 24.00 | 46.00|19.88| 16
18 |18.00| 250( 212|438 |.375| 562|750 | 500 .938|1.156|1.375(1.562( 1.781 27.00(11.25| 18.00| 8.00[12.00|6.00| 21.00|54.00| 36.00| 36.00| 27.00| 54.00/22.38| 18
20 |(20.00| 250 | 375,500 375|504 | 812|500 1,031 1.281 (1.500| 1.750| 1.969 30.00|12.50| 20.00| 9.00{12,00|6.00| 23.00 60,00 |40.00|40.00|30.00 | 60.00| 24.85| 20
24 [24.00| .250|.375|.562|.375| 688|969 | 500|1.218| 1.531 |1.812| 2.062| 2.344 36.00|15.00| 24.00|10.50]12.00| 6,00| 27.25|72.00| 48.00| 48.00| 36.00| 72.00/29.81) 24
30 |30.00| 312|500 | 625.375 500 4500 18.50| 30.00{ 10.50 90.00 60.00| 60.00 | 45.00| 90.00/37.25| 30
3 (3600|312 |.500 | 625|.975| 7501 | 500 5400 | 22.25| 36.00| 10.50 72.00|54.00 [108.00/44.75| 36
42 |42.00 375 500 §3.00| 26.00| 42.00| 12.00 126.00|52.19| 42
48 |48.00 375 500 72.00| 20.88| 48.00| 13.50 144.00|50.69 48




|-¢—H—|-

Reducing Tee D Concentric R

|-||—|-|—|.-

ﬂ_\l Eccentric Reducer

Straight Tee
[—c—=]—c—!
Hom. Pipe Size Hom. Pipe Size Hom. Pipe Size
M H Alun Crithed C M H Aun Outlet c M H Run Diurblet c M H
374 112 172 | 375 12 | 10.00 24 17.00
L e S IR T 1.50 3 175 | 362 4.00 10 | 1000 | 950 8,00 22 | 1700 | 17.00 | 2000
312 2172 a7s 3.50 4.00 12 8 10.00 49.00 8.00 20 17.00 17.00 20,00
1 1.50 2 375 3.25 4.00 [ 10.00 862 8.00 24 18 1700 | 1650 | 20000
' 112 | 378 | 332 4.00 5 | 1000 | 850 8.00 16 | 1700 | 16.00 | 20.00
1 3/4 1.50 1.50 2.00 14 17.00 | 16.00
2 | 150 1.50 200 4 a1z 1411100 | 11.00 12 17.00 | 1582
3-”'\2 4.1:.:" 4_m 4_m 12 11.00 1015? 13.Dﬂ “'_' 1?.00 1 5.12
11/ | 188 3 412 | 388 4.00 14 | 10 [11.00 | 1012 | 13.00 0 | 22.00
11/4 1 1.88 1.88 2.00 4 21/2 412 a.758 4.00 i ::: gg E;g :: :ﬁ a4 2200 | 21.00 24,00
34 | 188 | 188 .00 2 412 | 350 4.00 : : ' 30 | 20 | 2200 | 2000 | 24.00
1/2 1.88 1.88 200 1172 4.1z 3.8 4.00 18 12.00 18 a2 (0 16,50
14 | 1200 | 1200 | 14.00 16 22,00 | 19.00
112 | 228 3 4.85 12 | 1200 | 182 | 1400 14 | 2200 | 19.00
4 | 488 | 482 5.00 ® | 40 | 1200 | 1132 | 1a00 6 50
11/4 | 2.25 2.25 2.50 s1/2 | 488 s = 00 200 | 1076 | 1400 36
12| 1 225 2.95 2.50 5 2 4 B8 438 e 00 B brrrdl vl : 30 26.50 | 25.00 | 24.00
3/4 2.25 2.25 2.50 212 | ass s 6 00 6 : : 36 24 26,50 | 2400 | 2400
12 225 2.95 2.50 : - 18 | 13.50 20 2650 | 23.00
2 | 488 | 412 | 500 1% | 1350 | 1300 | 1500 1 | 2650 | 2250
3 250 & 5.62 . 14 | 1350 | 13.00 | 15.00 16 | 2650 | 22.00
112 | 250 298 200 5 5.62 5.38 5.50 12 | 1350 | 1262 | 1500 42 30,00
2 | 11/a| 250 | 225 2,00 6 4 562 | 812 5.50 10 | 1350 | 1212 | 1500 36 | 3000 | 28.00 | 24.00
1 2 50 2,00 2,00 31/2 | 582 5.00 5.50 8 13.50 | 11.75 42 a0 000 | 2800 | 2400
34 2,50 1.75 3.00 3 5.62 484 5.50 a0 | 15.00 24 30.00 | 26.00
21/2 | 582 476 5.50 18 | 1500 | 1450 | 20.00 20 30.00 | 26.00
16 15.00 14,00 20,00 48 35,00
2 Lﬂ i‘ﬂg 275 950 : ?gg 6.62 8.00 20 | 14 | 1500 | 1400 | 20.00 42 | 3500 | 3200 | 2B.00
21/2 | 112 | 300 | 262 | 3% | g | 5 | 700 | 638 | 600 1211500 11362 | 2000 | 48 | 36 | 3500 | 31.00
114 | 300 | 250 3.50 4 7.00 | 612 6.00 10| 12.00 | 1312 30 | 3500 | 30.00
1 3,00 995 980 912 7.00 &.00 .00 B 15,00 12.75 24 35,00 29,00
NOTES:
3 3.38 10 8.50 Fittings are to ASTM AZ34 WPB with dimensions to ANSI B16.9
21/2 | 3.38 3.25 3.50 8 B.50 B.00 7.00 except that short radius elbows and returns are to ANSI B16.28
3 2 338 | 300 330 | 10 6 850 | 762 7.00 and 3R elbows are to MSS-SP75.
11/2 | 338 288 a.50 5 8.50 7.50 7.00
11/4 | 338 2.75 3.50 4 8.50 1.25 1.00 Other types, sizes and thicknesses of fittings on application.
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Nominal
pipe
size
mm
15
20
25
32
40
50
65
80
90
100
125
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500
600

Outside
diameter
oD

mm
21,3
26,7
33,4
42,2
48,3
60,3
73,0
88,9

101,6

114,3

141,3

168,3

2191

273,0

323,9

355,6

406,4

457,2

508,0

609,6

Centre
to end
A

mm
38,1
28,6
38,1
47,6
57,2
76,2
95,3

114,3

133,4

152,4

190,5

228,6

304.,8

381,0

457,2

533,4

609,6

685,8

762,0

914,4

Inside
diameter
ID

mm
15,80
20,93
26,64
35,05
40,89
52,50
62,71
77,93
90,12

102,26
128,19
154,05
202,72
254,51
304,80
336,55
387,35
438,15
488,95

590,55

90° Elbows
Long radius
to ANSI B 16.9

Standard
Wall
thickness
T

mm
2,77
2,87
3,38
3,56
3,68
3,91
5,16
5,49
5,74
6,02
6,55
714
8,18
9,27
9,63
9,63
9,63
9,68
9,53

9,63

Mass

approx

kg

0,10
0,10
0,20
0,30
0,40
0,70
1,30
2,00
2,80
3,80
6,50
10,10
20,30
36,00
53,00
68,00
89,20
113,00
140,00

202,00

Inside
diameter
ID

mm
13,87
18,85
24,31
32,46
38,10
49,25
59,00
73,66
85,45
97,18

122,25
146,33
193,68
242,87
288,90
317,50
363,52
409,55
455,63

547,67

Schedule 80

Wall Mass

thickness  approx

T
mm kg
3,73 0,10
3,91 0,10
4,55 0,20
4,85 0,30
5,08 0,50
5,54 0,90
7,01 1,70
7,62 2,70
8,08 3,90
8,56 5,30
9,53 9,30

10,97 15,30

12,70 30,90
15,09 57,40
17,48 94,70
19,05 132,00
21,44 195,00
23,83 274,00

26,19 372,00

FITTINGS - 90° Elbows Long Radius ANSI B 16.9

30,96 634,00



pipe
size
mm
15
20
25
32
40
50
65
80
90
100
125
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500

FITTINGS - 45° Elbows Long Radius ANSI B 16.9

600

Nominal

Outside

diameter

oD
mm
21,3
26,7
33,4
42,2
48,3
60,3
73,0
88,9
101,6
114,3
141,3
168,3
219,1
273,1
323,9
355,6
406,4
457,2
508,0
609,6

Centre

to end
B
mm
15,9
11,11
22,2
25,4
28,6
34,9
44,5
50,8
57,2
63,5
79,4
95,3
127,0
158,8
190,5
222,3
254,0
285,8
3175
381,0

Inside
diameter
ID
mm
15,80
20,93
26,64
35,05
40,89
52,50
62,71
1,93
90,12
102,26
128,19
154,05
202,72
254,51
304,80
336,55
387,35
438,15
488,95
590,55

45° Elbows
Long radius
to ANSI B 16.9

Standard
Wall Mass

thickness approx

T
mm kg

2,77 0,10
2,87 0,10
3,38 0,10
3,56 0,10
3,68 0,20
3,91 0,30
5,16 0,70
5,49 1,00
5,74 1,40
6,02 1,90
6,55 3,30
i 5,10
8,18 10,20
9,27 18,00
9,563 26,50
9,63 39,60
9,53 59,00
9,53 84,00
9,53 110,00
9,63 183,00

Inside

diameter

ID
mm
13,87
18,85
24,31
32,46
38,10
49,25
59,00
73,66
85,45
97,18

122,25

146,33

193,68
242,87
288,90
317,50
363,52
409,55
455,62
547,68

Schedule 80

Wall

thickness

a
mm
3,73
3,91
4,55
4,85
5,08
5,54
7,01
7,62
8,08
8,56
9,53

10,97

12,70

15,09

17,48

19,05

21,44

23,83

26,19

30,96

Mass

approx

kg
0,15
0,15
0,15
0,20
0,24
0,50
0,90
1,40
2,00
2,67
4,62
7,07
15,40
28,70
47,40
66,00
97,50
137,00
186,00
317,00




Nominal

pipe

size
mm
25
32
40
50
65
80
90
100
125
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500
600

Outside

diameter

oD
mm
33,4
422
48,3
60,3
73,0
88,9
101,6
114,3
1413
168,3
219,1
273,1
323,9
355,6
406,4
457,2
508,0
609,6

Centre
to end
A
mm

254
31,8
38,1
50,8
63,5
76,2
88,9
101,6
127,0
162,4
203,2
254,0
304,8
355,6
406,4
457,2
508,0
609,6

Inside
diameter
1D
mm
26,64
35,05
40,89
52,50
62,71
77,93
90,12
102,26
128,19
154,05
202,72
254,51
304,80
336,55
387,35
438,15

488,95

590,55

90° Elbows
Short radius
to ANSI B 16.28

Standard
Wall

thickness

T
mm
3,38
3,56
3,68
3,91
5,16
5,49
5,74
16,02

6,55
7l
8,18
)2
9,563

953

9,63
9,53
9,53

9,53

Mass

approx

kg
0,10
0,20
0,20
0,40
0,90
1,40
1,90
2,60
4,30
6,80
13,60
24,00
35,30

45,40

59,40
75,40
93,30
138,50

Inside
diameter
ID
mm

33,40
42,16
38,10
49,25
59,00
73,66
85,45

97,18

122,25
146,33
193,68
242,87
288,90
317,50
363,52
409,55
455,63
547,67

Schedule 80
Wall
thickness
T
mm

4,55
4,85
5,08
5,54
7,01
7,62
8,08
8,56
9,563
10,97
12,70
15,09
17,48
19,05
21,44
23,83
26,19
30,96

Mass

approx

MACSTEEL

5

FITTINGS - 90° Elbows Short Radius ANSI B 16.28




FITTINGS - Tees ANSI B 16.9

Nominal Pipe Size

Run
mm

15

20

25

32

40

50

65

80

90

100

125

Branch

mm
15
10

8
20
15
10
25
20
15
10
32
25
20
15
40
82
25
20
15
50
40
32
25
20
65
50
40
32
25
80
65
50
40
32
25
90
80
65
50
40

100
9
80
65
50
40
125
100
90
80
50
65

Tees Equal and Unequal
to ANSI B 16.9

Center to End

Run A

mm
254
254
254
28,6
28,6
28,6
38,1
38,1
38,1
38,1
47,6
47,6
47,6
47,6
57,1
57,1
57,1
57,1
57,1
63,5
63,5
63,5
63,5
63,5
76,2
76,2
76,2
76,2
76,2
85,7
85,7
85,7
85,7
85,7
85,7
95,2
95,2
95,2
95,2

95,2
104,8
104,8
104,8
104,8
104,8
104,8
123,8
123,8
123,8
123,8
1238
123,8

Branch B
mm

254
254
254
28,6
28,6
28,6
38,1
38,1
38,1
38,1
47,6
47,6
47,6
47,6
57,1
57,1
57,1
57,1
57,1
63,5
60,3
53,9
50,8
444
76,2
69,9
66,7
63,5
57,1
85,7
82,5
76,2
73,0
69,8
66,7
95,2
92,0
88,9
82,5
794

104,8

101,6
98,4
95,2
88,9
85,7

1238

17,5

114,3

11,1

104,8

107,9

Mass approx kg
Standard  Schedule

0,08
0,06
0,04
0,11
0,16
0,16
0,24
0,23
0,23
0,20
0,46
0,39
0,37
0,35
0,71
0,68
0,55
0,52
0,50
0,99
0,93
0,89
0,74
0,70
1,90
1,53
1,47
1,56
1,50
2,85
2,27
2,14
2,08
2,05
2,00
4,47
4,88
4,53

4,35
4,26
4,83
4,62
3,82
3,69
3,55
3,50
8,00
6,18
6,34
8,10
6,00
6,08

80
0,11
0,09
0,06
0,16
0,15
0,13
0,32
0,29
0,28
0,26
0,55
0,51
0,48
0,46
0,80
0,77
0,72
0,69
0,66
1,19
1,11
1,07
1,02
1,00
2,19
1,99
1,90
1,86
1,82
3,24
3,04
2,85
2,76
2,68
2,60
5,07
4,88
4,63
4,35
4,27
5,77
6,25
5,33
514
4,95
4,85
9,28
8,69
8,81
8,59
8,20
8,38



Nominal Pipe Size

Run
mm

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

600

Branch
mm

150
125
100

90

80

65

50
200
150
125
100

90

80
250
200
150
125
100

90
300
250
200
150
125
100
350
300
250
200
150
400
350
300
250
200
150
450
400
350
300
250
200
500
450
400
350
300
250
200
600
500
450
400
350
300
250

Tees Equal and Unequal

to ANSI B 16.9

Center to End

Run A
mm

142,9
142,9
142,9
142,9
142,9
142,9
142,9
177,8
177,8
177,8
177,8
177,8
177,8
215,9
215,9
215,9
215,9
215,9
215,9
254,0
254,0
254,0
254,0
254,0
254,0
279,4
279,4
2794
2794
279,4
304,8
304,8
304,8
304,8
304,8
304,8
342,9
342,9
342,9
342,9
342,9
342,9
381,0
381,0
381,0
381,0
381,0
381,0
381,0
4318
431,8
431,8
4318
431,8
4318
431,8

Branch B
mm

142,9
136,5
130,2
127,0
123,8
120,6
17,5
177,8
168,3
161,9
155,6
152,4
152,4
215,9
203,3
193,7
190,5
184,1
177,8
254,0
241,3
228,6
219,1
215,9
209,5
279,4
269,9
257,2
2476
238,1
304,8
304,8
295,3
282,6
273,0
263,5
342,9
330,2
330,2
320,7
308,0
2984
381,0
368,3
355,6
355,6
346,1
3334
3238
431,8
431,8
4191
406,4
406,4
396,9
384,2

Mass approx kg
Standard  Schedule
80
10,20 15,90
9,22 14,00
8,81 13,50
8,93 13,10
8,52 12,90
8,45 12,70
8,37 12,60
22,90 29,00
18,80 27,00
18,40 26,20
18,00 25,60
17,90 25,00
17,85 24,85
36,60 60,80
32,40 43,90
30,50 42,00
30,10 41,30
29,90 40,00
29,85 39,40
58,40 95,80
55,20 71,80
53,10 62,90
51,20 61,00
50,00 59,50
49,75 58,00
83,20 129,00
79,40 89,50
76,10 85,50
63,70 78,30
61,50 76,00
96,30 173,00
89,50 108,00
85,70 105,00 Ou.
82,40 101,00 ©
80,00 96,00 =
77,50 90,00
131,00 253,00 o0
121,00 135,00 =
118,00 133,00 (7p]
114,00 131,00 2
110,00 128,00
104,00 125,00 A
173,00 353,00 ()}
167,00 168,00 Qo
162,00 163,00 O
161,00 162,00 =
158,00 160,00 |
152,00 159,50
145,00 158,60 2]
274,00 548,00 G
263,00 263,00 2z
245,00 246,00 =
235,00 236,00 [=
226,00 232,00 =
21800 230,00 LL
212,00 228,00

—
MACSTEEL|.
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=

Wll; . Welding Reducers
IMACSTEES): ' Concentric and Eccentric
to ANSI B 16.9

Nominal Outside ‘ Length Mass approx kg
pipe size diameter L Standard ~ Schedule
mm mm mm 80 ,
20x15 26,7x21,3 38,1 0,07 0,10
25x15 33,4x21,3 50,8 | 0,18 0,20
25x20 33,4x26,7 50,8 | 0,18 0,20
32x15 42,2x21,3 50,8 | 0,18 0,22
32x20 42,2x26,7 50,8 | 0,18 0,22
32x25 42,2x33,4 50,8 | 0,22 0,22
40x15 48,3x21,3 635 | 022 0,30
40x20 48,3x26,7 63,5 | 025 0,31
40x25 48,3x33,4 635 | 028 0,34
40x32 48,3x33,4 63,5 | 0,31 0,35
50x15 60,3x21,3 722 | 0,31 0,40
50x20  60,3x26,7 722 | 031 0,45
50x25 60,3x33,4 722 | 034 0,50
50x32 60,3x42,2 722 | 038 0,52
® 50x40 60,3x48,3 722 | 0,40 0,54
o 65x25 73,0x33,4 88,9 | 0,56 0,80
- 65x32 73,0x42,2 88,9 | 056 0,84
o 65x40 73,0%48,8 88,9 | 062 0,86
i 65x50 73,0x60,3 88,9 | 068 0,90
7)) 80x25 88,9x33,4 88,9 | 068 1,02
=z 80x32 88,9x42,2 88,9 | 072 1,08
< 80x40 88,9x48,3 889 | 077 1,13
0 80x50 88,9x60,3 889 | 081 1,18
= 80x65 88,9x73,0 889 | 0,90 1,24
W 100x25 114,3x33,4 101,6 | 1,24 1,59
- 100x32 114,3x42,2 1016 | 124 1,70
© 100x40 114,3x48,3 101,6 1,30 1,81
m 100x50 114,360, 101,6 | 136 1,92
100x65 114,3x73,0 101,6 1,47 1,98
| 100x80 114,3x88,9 101,6 | 1,53 2,04
(7p] 125x50 141,3x60,3 127,0 | 226 2,94
(O 125x65 141,3x73,0 1270 | 238 317
2 125x80 141,3x88,9 1270 | 250 3,40
ﬂ 125x100 141,3x114,3 1270, | 272 3,74
= 150x50 168,3x60,3 139,7 | 317 4,30
H 150x65 168,3x73,0 139,7 | 3,29 453

=N
2]



Nominal
pipe size
mm

150x80
150x90
150x100
150x125
200x80
200x90
200x100
200x125
200x150
*250x80
250x100
250x125
250x150
250x200
*300x100
300x125
300x150
300x200
300x250
350x150
350x200

350%250

350x300
400x200
400x250
400x300
400x350
450x300
450x350
450x400
500350
500x400
500%450
600x400
600x450
600x500

O:W.,.Em
diameter
mm
168,3x88,9

168,3x101,6

168,3x114,3
168,3x141,3
219,1x88,9
219,1x101,6
219,1x114,3
219,1x141,3
219,1x168,3
273,0x88,9
273,0x114,3
273,0x141,3
273,0x168,3
273,0x219,1
323,9x114,3
323,9x141,3
323,9x168,3
323,9x219,1
323,9x273,0
355,6x168,3
355,6x219,1
355,6x273,0
355,6x323,9
406,4x219, 1
406,4x273,0
406,4x323,9
406,4x355,6
457,2x323,9
457,2x355,6
457,2x406,4
508,0x355,6
508,0x406,4
508,0x457,2
609,6x406,4
609,6x457,2
609,6x508,0

*Concentric Only

Length

mm
139,7
139,7
139,7
139,7
152,4
152,4
152,4
152,4
152,4
177,8
177,8
177,8
177,8
177,8
203,2
203,2
203,2
203,2
203,2
330,2
330,2
330,2
330,2
355,6
355,6
355,6
355,6
381,0
381,0
381,0
508,0
508,0
508,0
508,0
508,0
508,0

Welding Reducers
Concentric and Eccentric
to ANSI B 16.9

Mass approx _A.u

Standard

3,63
3,74
3,74
3,85
5,00
5,00
5,00
5,44
6,01
8,16
9,07
9,52
9,75
9,98

13,38

13,60

14,06

14,51

15,42

26,30

26,53

26,87

27,21

31,11

31,52

31,75

32,20

37,65

38,10

38,55

53,33

56,24

56,70

65,77

67,13

68,04

Schedule

80
4,76
5,00
5,21
5,44
7,25
7,50
7,71
8,16
8,50

10,43
17,00
17,00
17,00
17,00
17,23
17,70
26,76
26,76
26,76
35,40
35,56
35,94
36,28
40,16
40,37
40,82
41,27
51,25
51,71

52,16

76,20
76,65
77,1
86,18
88,45
90,72

—

MACSTEEL

———————

FITTINGS - Reducers ANSI B 16.9




FITTINGS - Welding Caps ANSI B 16.9

N
o

Nominal
pipe

size
mm

25
32
40
50
65
80
90

100

125

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

600

Outside
diameter

Welding Caps

to ANSI B 16.9

Length
E

mm
38,1
38,1
38,1
38,1
38,1
50,8
63,5
63,5
76,2
88,9

101,6
127,0
152,4
165, 1
177,8
203,2
228,6

266,7

Standard
Wall Mass
thickness  approx

mm kg

3.3 0,11

3,5 0,14
3,6 0,17
3,9 0,23
54 0,39
54 0,66
5,7 0,97
6,0 7
6,5 1,91
7.1 2,90
8,1 5,19
9,2 9,15
9,5 13,30
9,5 15,90
9.5 20,00
9,5 25,60
9,5 31,90
9,5 45,10

Schedule 80
Wall Mass
thickness approx

mm kg
4,5 0,14
4,8 0,19
5,0 0,23
5/5 0,33
7,0 0,53
7,6 0,92
8,0 1,36
8,5 1,67
9,5 2,78
10,9 4,47
12,7 8,05
15,06 16,30
17,35 26,80
19,05 34,50
21,41 47,70
23,80 67,70
26,19 91,30
30,94 155,00



H —_—
Japanese Industrial R

Standard JIS B 2311-09 =

30°+50

The Japanese Industrial Standard JIS B 2311-09 specifies steel
butt-welding pipe fittings which are generally used for ordinary
piping in JIS G3452, for steam, water, oil, gas, etc at relatively
low pressures.

MATERIALS: The fittings to this standard are made from
materials in accordance with JIS G3452.

PRESSURE RATINGS: The fittings are free from leakage at
hydrostatic pressure up to a maximum of 2,5 MPa.

WELDING END PREPARATIONS: Bevel dimensions and
tolerances conform to those shown in the diagram.

— 20+ 12mm
height of root face

90° Elbows

Long Radius

to JIS B 2311-09
SGP - All sizes are welded

Nominal Outside Inside Wall Centre Mass
pipe diameter diameter thickness to End approx
size

mm mm mm T A kg

15 16,1 2,8 38,1 0,08

20 21,6 2,8 38,1 0,10

25 27,6 3,2 38,1 0,15 &
32 35,7 3,5 47,6 0,25 0.
40 41,6 3,5 57,2 0,35 =
50 52,9 3,8 76,2 0,63 M
65 67,9 4,2 95,3 1,12 ol
80 80,7 4,2 14,3 1,58 m
90 93,2 42 133,4 2,11

100 105,3 4,5 152,4 2,91 al\lv
125 130,8 45 190,5 4,49 =
150 155,2 5,0 228,6 7,09 (2]
200 204,7 5,8 304,8 14,40 =
*200 207,5 5,8 304,8 14,40 .W
250 254,2 6,6 381,0 25,40 —
250 259,8 6,6 381,0 25,40 AR
300 304,7 6,9 4572 38,10 |
*300 310,0 6,9 457,2 38,10 (/)]
350 339,8 7.9 533,4 56,70 (O)
400 390,6 7,9 609,6 74,30 <
450 441,4 79 6858 9420 =
500 4922 7.9 762,0 117,00 =
600 593,8 7,9 9144 168,00 L

*Dimensions to BS 1965




| MACSTEEL 90° Elbows
T Short Radius

to JIS B 2311-09
SGP - All sizes are welded

Nominal Outside Inside Wall Centre

pipe size diameter diameter  thickness to End

mm mm mm i A

25 34,0 27,6 3,2 254
32 42,7 35,7 3,5 31,8
40 48,6 41,6 3,5 38,1
50 60,5 52,9 3,8 50,8
65 76,3 67,9 4,2 63,5
80 89,1 80,7 4,2 76,2

90 101,6 93,2 4,2 88,9
114,3 105,3 4,5 101,6
139,8 130,8 4,5 127,0
165,2 1552 5,0 152,4
216,3 204,7 5,8 203,2
2191 207,5 5,8 203,2
2674 2542 6,6 254,0
273,0 259,8 6,6 254,0
318,5 304 .7 6,9 304,8
323,8 310,0 6,9 304,8
355,6 339,8 79 355,6
406,4 390,6 7.9 406,4
45° Elbows

Long Radius
to JIS B 2311-09

w SGP - All sizes are welded
]
1
= Nominal  Outside Inside Wall Centre
o pipe size  diameter  diameter thickness to End
2 mm mm mm T B
15 21,7 16,1 2,8 15,8
o 20 27,2 21,6 28 15,8
25 34,0 27,6 32 15,8
B 32 42,7 35,7 3,5 19,7
- 40 48,6 41,6 3,5 23,7
50 60,5 52,9 3,8 31,6
(4] 65 76,3 67,9 4,2 39,5
W 80 89,1 80,7 4,2 47,3
(@] 90 101,6 93,2 4.2 55,3
o) 100 14,3 105,3 4,5 63,1
J—— 125 139,8 130,8 4,5 78,9
L 150 165,2 155,2 5,0 94,7
| 200 216,3 204,7 58 126,2
*200 219,1 207,5 58 126,2
(7)) 250 267,4 254,2 6,6 157,8
() *250 2730 2598 6.6 157,8
=z 300 318,5 304,7 6,9 189,4
— *300 323,8 310,0 6,9 1894
= 350 355,6 339,8 7.9 220,9
= 400 406,4 390,6 7.9 252,5
H 450 457,2 441.4 7,9 284,1
500 508,0 4922 7.9 315,6
600 609,6 593,8 7.9 378,7

N
N

Mass
approx
kg

0,10
0,17
0,23
0,42
0,74
1,05
1,41
1,94
2,99
4,73
9,61
9,61
16,90
16,90
25,40
25,40
37,80
49,30

Mass
kg
approx
0,04
0,05
0,07
0,13
0,18
0,32
0,56
0,79
1,06
1,46
2.25
3,54
7,20
7,20
12,70
12,70
19,00
19,00
28,40
37,10
47,10
58,30
84,00



e ——

Welding Reducers MACSTEEL |
Concentric and Eccentric — .
to JIS B 2311-09

SGP - All sizes are welded
Nominal Outside Length Mass
pipe size diameter approx
mm mm mm kg

20x15 27,2x21,7 38,1 0,06
25x20 34,0x27,2 50,8 0,11
25x15 34,0x21,7 50,8 0,10
32x25 42,7x34,0 50,8 0,15
32x20 42,7x27,2 50,8 0,14
32x15 42,7x21,7 50,8 0,13
40x32 48,6x42,7 63,5 0,23
40x25 48,6x34,0 63,5 0,21
40x20 48,6x27,2 63,5 0,19
50x40 60,5x48,6 76,2 0,36
50x32 60,5x42,7 76,2 0,34 : >
50x25 60,5x340 762 0,32 el BN el
50x20 60,5%x27,2 76,2 0,29 mm mm mm kg
65x50 76,3x60,5 88,9 0,59 200x150 219,1x165,2 152,4 4,17
65x40 76,3x48,6 88,9 0,54 200x125 219,1x139,8 1524 3,87
65x32 76,3x42,7 88,9 0,52 200x100 219,1x114,3 152,4 3,67
65%x25 76,3x34,0 88,9 0,48 200x90 219,1x101,6  152,4 3,57
80x65 89,1x76,3 88,9 0,73 250x200 273,0x219,1 177,8 6,87
80x50 89,1x60,5 88,9 0,66 250x150  273,1x165,2 177,8 6,32
80x40 89,1x48,6 88,9 0,61 250x125  273,0x139,8 177,8 6,06
80x32 89,1x42,7 88,9 0,59 300x250 323,8x165,2 203,2 997
90x80 101,6x89,1 101,6 0,96 300X200 323,8x165,2 203,2 9,29
90x65 101,6x76,3 101,6 0,90 300x150 323,8x165,2 203,2 8,69
90x50 101,6x60,5 101,6 0,83 300x125  323,8x139,8 203,2 8,39
90x40 101,6x48,6 101,6 0,77 350x300 355,6x323,8 330,2 21,20
100x90 114,3x101,6  101,6 ._‘.,_.\ 350x250 355,6x273,0 330,2 19,70
100x80 114,3x89,1 101,6 1,10 350x200 355,6x219,1 330,2 18,30
100x65 114,3x76,3 101,6 1,04 400x350  406,4x355,6 355,6 20,90
100x50 114,3x60,5 101,6 0,97 400x300 406,4x323,8 355,6 19,80
125x100 139,8x114,3 127,0 1,74 400x250  406,4x273,0 355,6 18,20
125x90 139,8x101,6  127,0 1,65 450x400 457,2x406,4 wm‘_.o 26,30
125x80 139,8x89,1 127,0 1,58 450x350 457,2x355,6 381,0 24,50
125x65 139,8x76,3 127,0 1,50 450x300 457,2x323,8 381,0 23,30
150x125 165,2x139,8 139,7 2,55 500x450 mom_othw_m‘ 508,0 40,00
150x100 165,2x114,3  139,7 2,36 500x400 508,0x406,4 508,0 37,60
150x90 165,2x101,6 1 ww,..\ 2,27 500x350 508,0x355,6 508,0 35,30
150x80 165,2x89,1 139,7 2,18 600x450 609,6x457,2 508,0 53,00

150x65 165,2x76,3 139,7 2,09 600x500 609,6x508,0  508,0 55,00
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FITTINGS - Tees, Caps JIS B 2311-09

N
N

Nominal
pipe size
mm

15

20

25

32

40

50

65

80

90
100
125
150
200
250
300
350

Nominal
vi.m size
mm
50
65
80
100
125
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500

Tees
Equal

to JIS B 2311-09
SGP - All sizes are welded

QOutside Inside Wall Centre  Centre Mass
diameter diameter thickness to End to End  approx
mm mm T A B kg

21,7 16,1 2,8 25,4 254 0,09
27,2 21,6 2,8 28,6 28,6 0,13
34,0 27,6 3.2 38,1 38,1 0,24
42,7 357 315 47,6 47,6 0,44
48,6 41,6 3.6 57,2 57,2 0,57
60,5 52,9 3,8 63,5 63,5 0,85
76,3 67,9 4,2 76,2 76,2 1,42
89,1 80,7 4,2 85,7 85,7 1,87
101,6 93,2 4,2 95,3 95,3 2,37
114,3 105,3 4,5 104,8 104,8 313
139,8 130,8 4,5 123,8 123,8 4,53
165,2 155,2 5,0 142,9 142,9 6,84
219,1 207,5 5,8 177,8 177,8 12,80
273,0 259,8 6,6 215,9 215,9 21,80
323,8 310,0 6,9 254,0 254,0 32,00
355,6 339,8 7,9 2794 279,4 44,70
406,4 390,6 7.9 304,8 303,8 55,20
457,2 441,4 7,9 342,9 342,9 70,00
508,0 492,2 7.9 381,0 381,0 86,60

Welding Caps
to JIS B 2311-09

Outside Inside Wall Length Mass
diameter diameter thickness approx
mm mm T E kg
60,5 52,9 3,8 38,1 0,23
76,3 67,9 4,2 38,1 0,33
89,1 80,7 4,2 50,8 0,50
114,3 105,3 4,5 63,5 0,88
139,8 130,8 4,5 76,2 1,29
165,2 155,2 5,0 88,9 1,99
219,1 207,5 5,8 101,6 3,61
273,0 259,8 6,6 127,0 6,33
323,8 310,0 6,9 152,4 9,43
355,6 339,8 e 165,1 13,2
406,4 390,6 7,9 177,8 16,6
457,2 441,4 7,9 203,2 21,2
508,0 492,2 7,9 228,6 26,4




Forged 90° Elbows | MACSTEEL |
to BS 3799 (ANSI B 16.11) | , —
threads to ANSIB 2.1 | |
3000lb Series
THREADED ‘ SOCKET WELD .
Nominal A B Mass Nominal A B D E Mass
bore approx bore approx
mm mm mm kg mm mm mm mm mm kg
8 246 254 0,14 8 245 255 14,0 9’5 0,12
10 28,6 33,3 0,27 10 245 255 17,5 11,0 0,10
15 33,3 38,1 0,42 15 28,5 33,65 21,7 125 0,22
20 38,1 46,0 0,65 20 335 380 271 145 0,31
25 44,5 55,6 1,04 25 38,0 46,0 338 16,0 0,47
32 50,8 62,6 1,35 32 44,5 555 426 175 0,67
40 60,3 75,4 2,22 40 51,0 62,0 48,7 19,0 0,90
50 63,5 84,1 2,47 50 60,5 755 1,36

Forged 45° Elbows
to BS 3799 (ANSI B 16.11)

threads to ANSI B 2.1
3000Ilb Series

THREADED SOCKET WELD

Nominal B C Mass Nominal B C Mass
bore approx bore approx
mm mm mm kg mm mm mm mm mm kg

8 25,5 19,0 0,12 8 255 19,0 14,0 95 0,10

10 B 38,0 25,5 0,37 i._ 0 255 19,0 ‘_\Nm j o) 0,09
15 38,0 25,5 0,35 | 15 380 255 21,7 11,0 0,26
mo 46,0 28,5 0,54 20 38,0 255 271 125 0,25
25 55,5 33,5 0,92 25 46,0 28,5 338 145 0,38
32 62,0 35,0 0,97 32 55,5 33,5 426 16,0 0,61
40 75,5 43,0 1,84 40 62,0 350 48,7 16,0 0,71

50 84,0 43,5 1,93 50 755 43,0 611 17,5 1,14




Cross Tee

Street elbow 90 degree

(Gate valve

Nippel

Cone Reducer

Union

O

coupling
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NIA SHIMI CO.

Head Office :No,3/164,Sohrevardi Shomall 8t,, Tehran, IRAN

Tel 498 -21 8737228 - 874 70 68 Fax : 6736364
E-mail:niashimi@accircom

Factory:NoB, 2nd Golesorkh Mahiestan Blvd sarvestan Blvd,
Shams Abad Ind, Town,35 Km Tehran - Qom Highway , Tehran IRAN
Tel: (0229)- 326 26 60 - 336 28 61 Fax ; (0229) 336 2863
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ANTI-CORROSION SYSTEMS

SAM HWAN
ANTI-CORROSION IND CO.LTD
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e MiLL TEST CERTIFICATE
EELINDUSTRIES, CO. Customer name: SAYAL SAZ CO.
» 95, Hadidsa St Saeid Abad Ave P WA é Project NO.: 89-1106
rood Tehran lean - -~ Order Date: 89/08/17
L: 02176201433-5 S.1.P.LE.M Date: 89/08/22
X: 02176201436 —_ s ye
h : Specification of Material: ASTM A234 Gr.WPB Certificate NO.: 89/1131-1
ebsite: www.hadidsa.com .
nailinfo@hadidsa.com Dimensional Standard: ANSI B16.9 , Item No.:10
Beveling Standard: ANSI B 16.9 & 16.25
Visual Examination: OK MECHANICAL TEST CHEMICAL COMPOSITION
. NPS HEAT | YIELD | TENSILE | ELONGATION | HARDNESS| C | Mn P S Sl
escription ; SCH | PCS
/zj inch NO. Mpa | STRENGTH (%) (HB) %) | %) | (%) %) | (%)
ELBOW 90° 4" 40 | 20 | SKKII1 | 360.0 501.0 25.4 §15 0.202 | 0.387 | 0.0156 | 0.02 |0.233
ELBOW 90° 6" 40 | 10 | SMMITE | 353 494 + 1294 96 0.207 { 0.593 { 0.0119 | 0.0108 | 0.224
ELBOW 90° 8" ] 40 7 SNN448 322 485 30.4 92 0.189 | 0.502 | 0.0201 | 0.0064 | 0.175
ELBOW 90° 107 40 1 SPP858 272 470 32.6 100 0.218 | 0.518 | 0.0125 | 0.0041 | 0.215
ELBOW 45° 4" 40 | 30 FSKKHI111 | 360.0 501.0 .25.4 — 107 0.202 | 0.387 | 0.0156 | 0.02 |0.233
<ELBOW 45° 8" 40 | 10 [ SNNH448 | 322 485 30.4 105 0.189 | 0.502 | 0.0201 | 0.0064 | 0.175
_SEQUAL TEE |4 x2" | 40 | 10 | SKFI65 306 488 28.4 99 0.?.1?75 0.499 | 0.0229 | 0.0074 | 0.187
NEQUAL TEE | 6 x 2" 40 5 SMF448 322 485 30.4 114 . |0.189 | 0.502 | 0.0201 | 0.0064 | 0.175
NEQUAL TEE | 6 x 4" | 40 3 | 5SMK448 322 485 30.4 98 - [0.1890.502 | 0.0201 | 0.0064 | 0.175
NEQUAL TEE | 8 x 4" 40 3 SNK858 272 470 32.6 95 0.218/ /0518 | 0.0125 | 0.0041 | 0.215
Manager
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FACTORY : INDUSTRIAL TOWN
ZANJAN ,CITY , IRAN

@STEEL ASA4A CO TEL : +98241 2221474-5
INDUSTRIAL FITTINGS MANUFACTURER FAX : #+98241 2221473

I N S P E CTI1I O N C E R T I FI1I CATE
Order No: |Certificate No :88-2321 Date : 1388/05/27 [Page - 10f 1
Purchaser :Fara Sanat Orginal Certificate No :KOL
Stress relieving for cold forming products | 675C x 0.5 Hr Air Cooling For 30 min |
Hot Forming Normalizing 780~980 C For 1hr/ 1" wt

Specification of Material : ASTM A234 GR WPB Specification of inspection: ANSI B16.9

A I Y {Quantity
1 RED TEE 40 20
2 TEE EQUAL 10" 40 o 137 10 |
3 TEE EQUAL 8" 40 g , 421 10

cduct Analysis
ical Composition % S i i ;
S CcuU CR NI v
Max 0.300 1.060 0.050 0.058 0.400 0.400 0.400 0.150 0.080
1 0.200 0.230 0.009 0.007 0.070 0.030  {0.020 0.010 0.000
2 0.200 0.230 0.009 0.007 0.070 0.030 0.020 0.010 0.000
3 0.157 0.201 0.010 0.011 0.010 0.094 0.170 0.005 0.001

Other Tests

Ttem nation

Hydro | Magnetic

Min {Dimension § article

Max g by
1 460 309 34 Passed Passed OK OK
2 460 309 34 Passed Passed OK OK
3 428 320 32.5 _Passed | Passed OK | OK

We Hereby Certify That The Products Delivered Herein Manufactured in Accordance With The
Specification Concerned and Also With The Purchaser’s Requirements and That The Test Resulte
Shown Herein Correct .

s : - C L
TEEL ASA CcoO. O =~
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Expansion loops

W

Welded bend
radius = 1,58

5

Welded joint

Fig. 10.4.9 Expansion loop



Expansion from neutral position (mm)
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Fig. 10.4.10 Expansion loop capacity for carbon steel pipes
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